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Willoughby
Elementary

HOT LUNCH PROGRAM 2024/25

Our online lunch ordering system is now open: www.munchalunch.com/schools/willoughby

The PAC organizes hot lunch for the students throughout the year. Hot lunch is a fundraising initiative, and you
can order for the entire year, or one at a time (please be mindful of the cut-off dates if ordering one at atime).

Ordering Notes:

Any unpaid orders will be automatically cancelled, so please be sure to make a payment as soon as you
have placed your order.

When ordering Subway, you will be able to choose toppings at the END of your order, just before you pay
—don’t miss this step or you will end up with a plain sub!

If your child is not at school on a lunch date, please send a note to hotlunchwilloughby@gmail.com. We
can set it aside for pick up at 12:00 pm in the school lobby. If you are not able to pick it up, please
consider it a donation (as there are no refunds).

Following placing an order, you will receive a confirmation to your email account. If you don’t receive
confirmation, your order has not been processed. Please follow-up immediately.

You will receive an email reminder the day before a hot lunch date with a list of what you ordered for
each child.

Important Notes:

Families: Please log-in to your MunchalLunch account and ensure your children are associated with their
current school/division.

Once logged in, please follow these steps: My Family > My Children > Click the edit button next to your child >
Make your current grade/division selection > Click ‘Save’.

Please contact us at hotlunchwilloughby@gmail.com if you have any questions or need help with the ordering
process.

Thank you for supporting our Hot Lunch Program!
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ROGRAMA DE ALMOCO QUENTE 2024/25

Nosso sistema online de encomendas ja esta aberto: www.muchalunch.com/school/willoughby

O PAC organiza o Programa de Almoco Quente ao longo do ano. E uma iniciativa para arrecadar fundos, e vocé
pode encomendar para o ano inteiro ou cada data individualmente (por favor, preste atencao as datas-limite
para finalizar os pedidos, caso opte por encomendar refei¢des individualmente).

Observacobes sobre encomendas:

e Pedidos ndo pagos serdao automaticamente cancelados. Por favor, certifique-se de finalizar o
pagamento tao logo faca seu pedido.

e Ao pedir Subway, vocé podera escolher os condimentos/acompanhamentos ao FINAL do seu pedido,
logo antes de pagar. Caso esqueca esta etapa, seu sanduiche vird na versao basica, sem condimentos
ou acompanhamentos.

e Sesua crianga nao estiver na escola num dia de Almocgo Quente, por favor entre em contato pelo email
hotlunchwilloughby@gmail.com. Podemos separar sua refeicao para coleta ao meio-dia, no lobby da
escola. Se vocé nao puder comparecer para retirar a refeicao, por favor considere-a como doacao, pois
nao fazemos reembolsos.

e Apdsfazer sua encomenda, vocé receberd um email de confirmagéo. Caso ndo receba uma
confirmacgao, seu pedido nao tera sido processado. Por favor entre em contato conosco
imediatamente.

e Vocérecebera um email de lembrete no dia que antecede o dia do Almogo Quente, listando o que foi
pedido para cada crianga da sua conta.

Observacgdes importantes:

Familias: Por favor entre na sua conta do MunchalLunch e certifique-se de que sua(s) crianca(s) estejam
devidamente cadastradas em sua escola/divisao atual.

Para isso, siga esses passos, uma vez logado: My Family > My Children > Clique no botao “Edit” préximo ao
nome da sua crianga > Selecione sua série/divisao > Clique “Save”.

Em caso de duvidas ou para solicitar ajuda com sua encomenda, por favor entre em contato conosco pelo
email hotlunchwilloughby@gmail.com.

Voluntariado:

O Almocgo Quente é um trabalho realizado voluntariamente por pais de alunos. Ajuda sempre € necessaria para
organizar e distribuir as refei¢des nas salas de aula entre 11:45-13:00, em dias de Almogo Quente. Caso possa
ajudar, por favor entre em contato conosco pelo email hotlunchwilloughby@gmail.com ou cadastre-se para
voluntariado ao fazer seu pedido no MunchalLunch.

Obrigado por apoiar nosso programa de Almoco Quente!
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LUNCH DATE
Friday, September 27

Friday, October 11
Friday, November 1
Friday, November 22
Friday, December 6
Friday, January 10
Friday, January 24
Friday, February 7
Friday, February 21
Friday, March 14
Friday, April 11
Friday, April 25
Friday, May 23

Friday, June 6

Friday, June 13

E%WILLOUGHBYPAC@GMAIL.COM
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LUNCH/TREAT THEME

Pizza Pizza

Streats

AW

Golden Medal Chinese & Cobs
Hot Dog Day & Booster Juice
Earl of Sandwich

HiFive Chicken

Golden Medal Chinese & Cobs
Streats

Hot Dog Day & Booster Juice
Pizza Pizza

AW

Subway

Pizza Pizza & Booster Juice

Hot Dog Day & TCBY Frozen Yogurt

ORDER DEADLINE
Tuesday, September 17

Tuesday, October 2
Tuesday, October 22
Tuesday, November 12
Tuesday, November 26
Tuesday, December 31
Tuesday, January 14
Tuesday, January 28
Tuesday, February 11
Tuesday, March 4
Tuesday, April 1
Tuesday, April 15

Tuesday, May 13
Tuesday, May 27

Tuesday, June 3
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